

10405 Merrill Road P.O. Box 157 Hamburg, MI 48139 (810) 231-1000 www.hamburg.mi.us

Supervisor Pat Hohl Clerk Mike Dolan Treasurer Jason Negri Trustees Chuck Menzies, Patricia Hughes, Joanna Hardesty, Nick Miller

## HAMBURG TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES Regular Meeting Dates 2024/2025 Fiscal Year

The regular meetings of the Hamburg Township Board of Trustees for the 2024/2025 fiscal year are scheduled for the following dates and times:

July 2, 2024 @ 2:30 p.m.

Aug. 8, 2024 @ 2:30 p.m. (Thurs)

September 3, 2024 @ 2:30 p.m.

October 1, 2024 @ 2:30 p.m.

Nov. 7, 2024 @ 2:30 p.m. (Thurs)

December 3, 2024 @ 2:30 p.m.

January 8, 2025 @ 2:30 p.m.

February 4, 2025 @ 2:30 p.m.

March 4, 2025 @ 2:30 p.m.

April 1, 2025 @ 2:30 p.m.

May 6, 2025 @ 2:30 p.m.

June 3, 2025 @ 2:30 p.m.

July 16, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

August 20, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

September 17, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

October 15, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

November 19, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

December 17, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.

January 21, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

February 18, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

March 18, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

April 15, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

May 20, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

June 17, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

There will be a work-study session held at 2:00 pm preceding the first Board Meeting and also at 6:30 pm preceding the second Board Meeting each month, unless cancelled. Work-Study sessions are posted regular meetings and subject to the Open Meetings Act of Michigan.

All meetings are held at the Hamburg Township Hall Board Room located at 10405 Merrill Road, Hamburg, Michigan 48139.

Changes and/or additions to these dates, times and/or location will be posted at the Hamburg Township Office, located at 10405 Merrill Road, Hamburg, Michigan 48139.The

Township will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities upon advance written notice or by calling the Township Hall at 810-231-1000.

Michael H. Dolan, Hamburg Township Clerk 810-231-1000 Ext. 206, clerk@hamburg.mi.us